Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U,S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tyco Electronics Corporation	Name: M/A-COM, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1011 Pawtucket Blvd.
Execution Date(s) October 26, 2004	
Assignment Merger	Charles II
Security Agreement L Change of Name	City: Lowell
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:01854
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/859,264	B. Patent No.(s)
88(880)204	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road	Enclosed
Suite 140	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wilmington	8, Payment Information
State: <u>p</u> Zip: <u>19808</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (302) 633-2770	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-1950</u>
Fax Number: <u>/302) 633-2776</u>	Authorized User Name Brian C. Oakes
Email Address: <u>brian.cakes@tycoelectronics.com</u>	, wall of the section
9. Signature: 10 Calor	11/22/2005
Signature	/ / Date
Brian C. Oakes	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 17576

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Tyco Electronics Corporation (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), and M/A-COM, Inc. (hereinafter called "the Assiance").

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor has caused to be filed an application for the protection of certain intellectual property rights in the country of the United States of America, which application has been allocated US Patent Application No. 09/859,264 filed the 17th day of May, 2001, and
- The parties have agreed on the assignment of the said Patent Application, the Invention, the subject matter thereof, and the right to apply for or obtain corresponding protection of said Patent Application, said Invention and priority thereof in any country of the world, from the Assignor to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In pursuance of the said agreement for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as Beneficial Owner HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee ALL THE BENEFIT of the said Patent Application, THE INVENTION, the subject matter thereof, THE RIGHT to apply for corresponding protection in any other country including the benefit of the priority date or dates, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in the same and ALL THE RIGHTS, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES, at the expense of the Assignee, to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the said Patent Application, the Invention, and the subject matter thereof.
- 3, The Assignor further UNDERTAKES to the extent that corresponding intellectual property rights shall issue in the name of the Assignee and, in particular, in regard to the said Patent Application or any corresponding application in any other country of the world for which the Assignee may apply, the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law, and will comply with any other matter of thing, and in case of default the Assignor HEREBY APPOINTS the nominee of the Assignee attorney to the Assignor for such purposes.

The effective date of this Agreement is the 17th day of May, 2001. 4.

Tysis Electronics Corporation

Driscoll A. Nina

Date: 26. Octo 4

Director of Intellectual Property

PATENT **REEL: 017058 FRAME: 0109**

RECORDED: 11/22/2005